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Legend
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33 FATALITIES
AS AT 2 AUGUST 2021 (2020: 27)

Fatalities by classification to date (2 August 2021)Fatalities per commodity to date (2 August 2021)

Fatalities per region to date (2 August 2021) Monthly fatalities per commodity for 2021

**

33
*

*Struck by, Falling in, Drowning, Rolling Rock, Inundation, Mudrush, Burning and Scalding

** Electricity, Fires, Explosives, Heat Exhaustion, Miscellaneous and Conveyancing
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NC: 3 (2020: 1)

WC 1 (2020: 0)

EC: 0 (2020: 0)

FS: 6 (2020: 2)

LP: 1 (2020: 1)

KZN: 0 (2020: 1)

NW: 7 (2020: 7)

NW: 3 (2020: 2)
GP: 7 (2020: 8)

MP: 5 (2020: 5)

regression22%

18 consecutive fatal free days

the longest consecutive 

fatality free days, recorded in 

June 2021
23



Total 
regression

Total 
regression

Total 
regression

Total 
reduction

Fall of ground/rockfall Transportation and Mining Machinery General Other

Gauteng

North West

Limpopo

Free State

Mpumalanga

KwaZulu-Natal

Eastern Cape

Northern Cape

Western Cape

Fall of ground (FOG)

Transportation and Mining

Machinery

General

Other

Gold

Coal

Platinum

Other

Total

2021

2020

2021

2020

2021

2020

2021

2020

2021

2020

Regression

Remains the same

Reduction

Legend

4

13

9

44
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Gold mine injuries
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74
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regression

19%

Injuries by classification to date (2 August 2021)Injuries per commodity to date (2 August 2021)

Injuries per region to date (2 August 2021)

20%

* Struck by, Falling in, Rolling Rock, Drowning, Inundation, 

Mudrush, Burning and Scalding

** Electricity, Fires, Explosives, Heat Exhaustion 

Miscellaneous and Conveyancing

20%

Coal mine injuries Platinum mine injuries Other mine injuries

1% 38%

* Conveyance, Electricity (not causing fire), Fires, Explosives, Subsidence or caving, Health sickness, Occupational diseases and Miscellaneous

1,084
**

*

523

1,084 INJURIES
AS AT 2 AUGUST 2021 (2020: 905)

371

NC: 32 (2020: 45)

WC: 3 (2020: 8)

EC: 0 (2020: 3)

FS: 111 (2020: 97)

LP: 82 (2020: 53)

KZN: 3 (2020: 10)

NW: 495 (2020: 381)

NW: 61 (2020: 51)
GP: 212 (2020: 176)

MP: 85 (2020: 81)

Please note: Injury figures 

for 2 August 2021 not 

yet updated 


